DOC # 0687523

10/30/2006 02:35 PM Deputy:
OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By:

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS

COUNTY
Douglas. County - NV

Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 of 5 Fee:
BK-1006 PG-10'741 RPTT:

U0 A IIII

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF NOTES RECEIVABLE AND MORTGAGES

Title of Document: Collateral Assignment of Notes Receivable and Mortgages
Date of Document: October 25, 2006

Grantor/Borrower: Walley’s Partners Limited Partnership

Grantee/Lender: Resort Funding LLC

Address: 360 South Warren Street, 6th Floor

Syracuse, New York 13202

Legal Description:

This Collateral Assignment of Notes Receivable and Mortgages (“‘Assignment”) is made
and executed as of Octaber 25, 2006, by Walley's Partners Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited
partnership (“Walley's”), whose address is 213-'W. Wesley Street, Suite 200, Wheaton, [llinois
60187, to Resort Funding LL.C, a Delaware limited liability company (“Lender”), whose address
1s 360 South Warren Street, 6th Floor, Syracuse, New York 13202.

RECITALS:

A, Lender, Walley's and Quintus Resorts, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company,
("Quintus"), (Walley's and Quintus being collectively referred to herein as "Borrower") entered
into that certain Hypothecation Loan Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2005 (as amended
fromtime, to time, the “Agreement”) (capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have
the meaning given to them in the Agreement), pursuant to which Lender agreed to lend, on the
terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement, up to $35,000,000.00 (the Loan") to Borrower,
evidenced by the Note (as defined in the Agreement), which is secured by a security interest and
lien granted by Borrower to Lender in certain Collateral (as defined in the Agrecment).



B. The Agreement provides that Borrower will assign certain Collateral in
accordance with the Agreement to Lender.

In consideration of the foregoing, Borrower agrees as follows:
L. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated in this Assignment.

2. Walley's hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Lender all of its
right, title, and interest in and to the Notes Receivable, Mortgages and the Purchase Documents
related thereto described in Exhibit “A” attached and incorporated in this Assignment, with
recourse and with warranty as more fully set forth in the Agreement.

3. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed
thereto in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Borrower has executed this Assignment on the date first
written above

QUINTUS RESORTS, LLC a Delaware
limited liability company

By: -
Print Name: David @an
Title; Controller

WALLEY’S PARTNERS LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, a Nevada limited
partnership

By

Title: Controller

LM I~ 55 5955

0687523 Page: 2 Of 5 10/30/2006



STATE OF NEVADA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this _gJ s*™ day of
Oeledner 200, by David G. Hyman, Controller of QUINTUS RESORTS, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of said limited liability company.

Stzser ™Ned AMOW] @/\IEA_O

SRy, Notay Pubic Sice of Novac (Nofary Signature)
39 Apyobitent Accepled n Couyof G

7 My Appoiniment Expres: Narh | 2010
e ) . .
061057073 Losan Aol
(Notary Name Printed)
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: | > 1\ \ BO10

STATE OF NEVADA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this RQS5¥™ day of
(XDQ\-O\DQF , 200 , by David G. Hyman, Controller of Valley Partners, L.L.C., as sole
general partner of WALLEY'S PARTNERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Nevada limited

partnership, on behalf of said limited liability company.

Lo OdeU

(Notﬁry Signature)

gusa.\ CD/\|€ |

{Notary Name Printed)
NOTARY PUBLIC \ \
My Commission Expires: Sl lacwo

B S M % s

0687523 Page: 3 Of 5 10/30/2006



—

Interval Number

EXHIBIT "A"

17-092-05-01

17-092-08-01

17-090-26-01

17-089-40-81

17-091-42-71

17-092-12-01

17-092-01-01

17-090-41-71

17-091-10-71

17-090-12-81

Page 1 of 2
Trustor(s) Name Recording Date Book
JEFFREY DEAN BAILEY 10/20/2006 1006
CONNIE SHARON SONNTA
DAVID BLALOCK 10/20/2006 1006
LUCY BLALOCK
JOHN CHASKO 10/20/2006 1006
ANDREA VU NGUYEN
KOREY J. COOK 10/20/2008 1006
DALAYNA COOK
DANEL S. DALEY 10/20/2006 1006
ALISHA M. WISNER
JAMES A. HORNING 10/20/2008 10086
SYLVIE L. HORNING
RICHARD H. JOHNSON 10/20/2006 1006
CARMEN A. JOHNSON
IRENE MATEO 10/20/2006 1008
JOSE E. ROMERO 10/20/2006 1006
SARAH J. ROMERO
VIRGINIA L. SEBASTIAN 10/20/2006 1006

Page
74086

7413

7422

7429

7436

7443

7450

7459

TA75

7482

Docament No.

686893

686895

686898

686900

686902

686904

686906

686909

686915

686917

MM = soos

Paga:

4 0f 5

PG- 10744
10/30/2006



EXHIBIT "A"

Page 2 of 2
Interval Number Trustor(s) Name Recording Date Book Page
17-092-04-01 EDWARD A. SEGOVIA 10/20/2006 1006 7489
HORTENCIA SEGOVIA
17-092-09-01 RICK TENORIO 10/20/2006 1006 7498
17-091-25-01 MORGAN J. WATTS 10/20/2006 1006 = 7505
STEPHANIE H. WATTS
17-091-36-01 ALAN WICKS 10/20/2006 1006 7512

DEBORAH BITTICK

iy

aga:

1l il I 2z, 2o0¢

Document No.

686919

686922

686924

686926

G- 10745
5 10/30/2006



