DOC # 0687523 10/30/2006 02:35 PM Deputy: CF OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS

COUNTY

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 5 Fee: 18.00

BK-1006 PG-10741 RPTT: 0.00

# COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF NOTES RECEIVABLE AND MORTGAGES

Title of Document: Collateral Assignment of Notes Receivable and Mortgages

Date of Document: October 25, 2006

Grantor/Borrower: Walley's Partners Limited Partnership

Grantee/Lender: Resort Funding LLC

Address: 360 South Warren Street, 6th Floor

Syracuse, New York 13202

Legal Description: \_\_\_\_\_

This Collateral Assignment of Notes Receivable and Mortgages ("Assignment") is made and executed as of October 25, 2006, by Walley's Partners Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited partnership ("Walley's"), whose address is 213 W. Wesley Street, Suite 200, Wheaton, Illinois 60187, to Resort Funding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender"), whose address is 360 South Warren Street, 6th Floor, Syracuse, New York 13202.

#### RECITALS:

A. Lender, Walley's and Quintus Resorts, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, ("Quintus"), (Walley's and Quintus being collectively referred to herein as "Borrower") entered into that certain Hypothecation Loan Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2005 (as amended from time, to time, the "Agreement") (capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Agreement), pursuant to which Lender agreed to lend, on the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement, up to \$35,000,000.00 (the Loan") to Borrower, evidenced by the Note (as defined in the Agreement), which is secured by a security interest and lien granted by Borrower to Lender in certain Collateral (as defined in the Agreement).

B. The Agreement provides that Borrower will assign certain Collateral in accordance with the Agreement to Lender.

In consideration of the foregoing, Borrower agrees as follows:

- 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated in this Assignment.
- 2. Walley's hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Lender all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Notes Receivable, Mortgages and the Purchase Documents related thereto described in Exhibit "A" attached and incorporated in this Assignment, with recourse and with warranty as more fully set forth in the Agreement.
- 3. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Assignment on the date first written above

QUINTUS RESORTS, LLC a Delaware

limited liability company

By: Print Name: David G. Hyman

Title: Controller

WALLEY'S PARTNERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Nevada limited partnership

By: Valley Partners, L.L.C., its sole general

partner

By:

Print Name: David & Hyman

Title: Controller

BK- 1006 PG-10742

STATE OF NEVADA	)
) ss.	,
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	)
TTI. C	1 Table become and the Deth day of
I ne Toregoing Instrument	was acknowledge before me this $25^{1/2}$ day of Hyman, Controller of QUINTUS RESORTS, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company, on	hehalf of said limited liability company.
2 old 2 old mixed manney company, on	Solidir of ballo million in activity con-F
	1 -0.1.0
Sustan O'Neil	Jusom Chel
Notary Public State of Navada	(Notary Signature)
Appointment Accepted in Country of Caston  My Appointment Expires: Merch 1, 2010	
06-103797-3	Susan C'Neil
	(Notary Name Printed)
	NOTARY PUBLIC
,	My Commission Expires: 3 1 2010
<	`
	\ \ \ /
STATE OF NEVADA	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	() (
The foregoing instrument	was acknowledge before me this 25th day of
	Hyman, Controller of Valley Partners, L.L.C., as sole
	CRS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Nevada limited
partnership, on behalf of said limited liab	
	Susan O'Heil
Sussan O'Neii	(Notary Signature)
Notary Public State of Novada	(110ml) Digitatoro)
Appointment Accepted in Country of Caracin	
My Appointment Expires: Merch 1, 2010 06-103797-3	Susan O'Neil
	(Notary Name Printed)
\ / /	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires: 3/1/2010

# **EXHIBIT "A"**

### Page 1 of 2

Interval Number	Trustor(s) Name	Recording Date	<u>Book</u>	Page	Document No.
17-092-05-01	JEFFREY DEAN BAILEY CONNIE SHARON SONI	10/20/2006	1006	7406	686893
17-092-08-01	DAVID BLALOCK LUCY BLALOCK	10/20/2006	1006	7413	686895
17-090-26-01	JOHN CHASKO ANDREA VU NGUYEN	10/20/2006	1006	7422	686898
17-089-40-81	KOREY J. COOK DALAYNA COOK	10/20/2006	1006	7429	686900
17-091-42-71	DANEL S. DALEY ALISHA M. WISNER	10/20/2006	1006	7436	686902
17-092-12-01	JAMES A. HORNING SYLVIE L. HORNING	10/20/2006	1006	7443	686904
17-092-01-01	RICHARD H. JOHNSON CARMEN A. JOHNSON	10/20/2006	1006	7450	686906
17-090-41-71	IRENE MATEO	10/20/2006	1006	7459	686909
17-091-10-71	JOSE E. ROMERO SARAH J. ROMERO	10/20/2006	1006	7475	686915
17-090-12-81	VIRGINIA L. SEBASTIAI	N 10/20/2006	1006	7482	686917

BK- 1006 PG- 10744 0687523 Page: 4 Of 5 10/30/2006

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

Page 2 of 2

Interval Number	Trustor(s) Name	Recording Date	<b>Book</b>	Page	Document No.
17-092-04-01	EDWARD A. SEGOVIA HORTENCIA SEGOVIA	10/20/2006	1006	7489	686919
17-092-09-01	RICK TENORIO	10/20/2006	1006	7498	686922
17-091-25-01	MORGAN J. WATTS STEPHANIE H. WATTS	10/20/2006	1006	7505	686924
17-091-36-01	ALAN WICKS DEBORAH BITTICK	10/20/2006	1006	7512	686926

